

CIRCULAR

Date:	14 October 2021	Ref No.:	PDS/AL/SNZ /063-21 (Total no. of pages: 2)
To:	UTMC, IUTA, CUTA, PRS PROVIDER, IPRA AND CPRA		
Attn:	Authorised Representative/Chief Executive Officer		

FIMM e-Learning Portal

- 1. We are pleased to announce the Go Live of *FIMM e-Learning Portal* to offer e-Learning programs and courses for Consultants and the public.
- 2. *FIMM e-Learning Portal* is one of the key initiatives in FIMM's 5-Year Strategic Blueprint under the thrust of Technology and Efficiency.
- This in line with FIMM's aspirations towards expanding FIMM's training reach over consultants, catering to a wider audience and to roll out FIMM's regulatory training contents to Consultants nationwide, with flexible learning hours and affordable costs.
- 4. The FIMM *e-Learning Portal* is a collaboration with *Islamic Banking and Finance Institute Malaysia* (IBFIM), where we leverage on IBFIM's Enterprise Learning Management System (ELMS) for hosting purposes. Consequently, FIMM's e-Learning Portal is accessible at https://fimmlms.ibfimonline.com/
- 5. To begin with, the FIMM *e-Learning Portal* will offer training program on FIMM's Code of Ethics (COE).
- 6. The program fee is RM31.70 nett and registered Consultants are given special discounted fee at RM10.70 nett. The training program is valid for 28 days.
- 7. Consultants are required to register themselves as user of the portal to enjoy the discounted fee.

- 8. User manual of FIMM *e-Learning Portal* can be downloaded at: https://fimmlms.ibfimonline.com/docs/FiMM_LMS_USER_MANUAL.pdf
- 9. Payment can be made via online payment offered by the portal.
- 10. Consultants who have completed the e-Learning training program on COE will be awarded with 4 CPD points.
- 11. Should you require any further information on the matter, kindly contact the following:
 - a) Shahrul Nizam bin Zainol (shahrul Nizam bin Zainol (shahrulnizam@fimm.com.my); or
 - b) Mohd Hazwan bin Rashid (hazwan@fimm.com.my)

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

Shahrul Nizam Zainol

Senior Manager

Professional Development Services Department